

PI Features in the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook for the 2nd Consecutive Year Ranked among the Top 3 Percentile of ESG-rated companies globally

Gurugram, February 11, 2025: PI Industries Ltd. (PI), an agri-sciences leader, has again been recognised in the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook 2025, marking its second consecutive inclusion in this prestigious global ranking. This achievement underscores PI's commitment to sustainability-driven innovation, ESG excellence, and long-term value creation.

About the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook

The S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook is one of the world's most respected benchmarks for corporate sustainability performance. It is based on the S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA), an independent and rigorous evaluation covering over 13,000 companies globally.

For the 2025 edition, more than 7,690 companies were assessed, and only 780 companies secured a place in the Yearbook, including 51 from India. Pl Industries is proud to be among the Top 3 percentile of ESG-rated companies worldwide.

PI's Sustainability Leadership

PI has firmly established itself as a pioneer in sustainable business practices, consistently outperforming industry standards in ESG. PI ranks among the Top 25 companies globally in the chemical sector and is one of only three Indian chemical companies to be included in the 2025 Yearbook.

This milestone reinforces PI's steadfast commitment to environmental stewardship, responsible business conduct, and corporate sustainability, an ethos deeply embedded in its five year ESG roadmap introduced in FY21.



Leadership Statements

Mayank Singhal, Vice Chairman & Managing Director, PI Industries Ltd., stated:

"Sustainability is at the heart of everything we do at PI. Long before ESG became a global priority, we were leading the way, integrating sustainability into our core business strategy. Being ranked among the Top 3 percentile of ESG-rated companies worldwide for the second consecutive year and securing our place in the prestigious S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook 2025 acknowledges our unwavering commitment to responsible growth. This recognition inspires us to continue raising the bar for ESG excellence."

Rajnish Sarna, Joint Managing Director, Pl Industries Ltd., added:

"At PI, we take a proactive approach to sustainability, embedding it into our innovation, operations, and stakeholder engagement. Our inclusion in the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook for the second year in a row reflects our progress on our ESG commitments, introduced as part of our five-year sustainability strategy in FY21. This milestone strengthens our resolve to drive long-term impact, positioning sustainability as a key enabler of business success and global leadership."

About PI Industries

PI Industries Ltd. is a leading Agri Sciences player transitioning into a Life Sciences powerhouse, known for its innovation-led growth, sustainability initiatives, and strong global partnerships. The company remains dedicated to delivering sustainable solutions, reducing environmental impact, and creating long-term value for all stakeholders.

--ENDS--



For further information on PI Industries, please visit www.piindustries.com

Mr. Rajnish Sarna Siddharth Rangnekar / Nishid Solanki

PI Industries Ltd. CDR India

Email: <u>r.sarna@piind.com</u> Email: <u>siddharth@cdr-india.com</u>

nishid@cdr-india.com

PI Industries Ltd.

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Vipul Square, B Block, Sushant Lok, Phase - 1, Gurgaon -122009

CIN: L24211RJ1946PLC000469

Registered Office: Udaisagar Road, Udaipur – 313001 (Raj)

Phone Nos: 0294 2492451-55, Fax: 0294 2491946

DISCLAIMER: Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. PI Industries Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.